

**IN THE COURT OF MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIM TRIBUNAL , AT SURI**

**SURI\_\_\_\_\_BIRBHUM**

**M.A.C.C. NO. 494/2024**  
**CNR No:- WBBB01-004574-2024**

**Present: Smt. Arti Sharma Roy**  
**District Judge, Birbhum**  
**J.O.CODE NO.WB00149**

Order No. 02  
01-04-2025

This day is fixed for awaiting report.

No step is taken by petitioner.

In view of resolution no. SBA/01/04/2025 dated 01-04-2025, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned.

It appears that First Accident Report (F.A.R) has been received from the concerned P.S. in connection with Sainthia P.S. Case No: 399/2024 dated: 17-11-2024.

Let it be kept with the case record.

I.O. of this case is directed to sent the Detailed Accident Report (D.A.R.) and Interim Accident Report (I.A.R) if any, to the transferee court on the next date fixed.

Such being the case, let this case record be also transferred to the Additional District Judge, 1st court, Suri for disposal.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Traffic, Birbhum (Nodal Officer) and the concerned P.S for information and necessary action.

Fix 17-05-2025 for awaiting report and further order.

Dictated and Corrected

Judge  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Birbhum,Suri.

Judge  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Birbhum,Suri.