

MACC CASE NO 494 of 2024

CNR-WBBB01-004574-2024

JO-WB00625

Order dated

09 /04.12.2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S.by both the O.P.s.and awaiting I.A.R. & D.A.R.

Petitioners/claimants file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Both the O.P.s file separate petition praying for time to file W.S. on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer of both the O.P.s is considered and allowed.

I.A.R. & D.A.R have been submitted. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 09.03.2026 for filing W.S.by both the O.P.s.as last chance id necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum